8 1 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ . ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER AT | ECR-15-006047 1oJuN2015 | MR | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE 5 | ECR.19.012158 orezots 1OAR | Rr
Bl | ECR-19-018052 1aNov2019 | FZ | TE
2150102~ FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2150102-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
1-2150102-1 B TOOL ING KIT MECHANTCAL
. . PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
1-2150102-2 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
1-2150102-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA

CRIMP SIT/E TYPE
WIRE | .120 [3.05 mm] F
INSUL - -

APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L

TERMINAL DATA:

TE TERMINAL

TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION

TERMINAL NAME:

SPLICE

WIRE STRIP LENGTH

165-.205

19-5.21 mm]

—ﬂ
——L |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE

TERM
SPECIFTICATION

IN [4
INAL
APPHCAHON
[

114-2088

TERMINALS A

PPLIED /4\

TE TERMINAL

TE TERMINAL

TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL

60932-2 060932-4 62776-1
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT
SI/E F§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING
14 AWG 1.94+4/-0.05 [.076+/-.002] 5.9
16 AWG 1.73+/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 1.8
18 AWG 1.57+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 9.1
L]

Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND

STORAGE OF

APPLICATOR.

Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.

Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED.

S. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER

DOCUMENT,

101-35000.

FWARNING
ON INSTALLATION,

FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E.

ReFeR TO THE

St WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT ReEFERENCE SETTING
CRIMP HETGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER
THAN THE VALU: SHOWN MAY CAUSt DAMAGE TO ITHE CRIMP TOOLING,
INSTRUCTITON SHEET FOR PROPER St lUP AND ADJUSTMENTS.

(Pacific

Shown on
VETr s|on

ATLANTIC VERSTON

sheets |

shown on sheets

of 4 & 2 of 4
3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

- 3 31 3] 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 264
- W - W - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 243
- - 1 - W 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- 1 - 1 - 2844940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 2383
- W W W W [-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?7
- |REFIREFREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 1 1 1 W 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
- W W W W 4558881 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 1 1 W W 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
- i f 2|7 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 /0
- W W W W 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- 2 fa 2|7 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
- 1 1 W W 0-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1 - W 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- 4 4| 4|4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
- f f 2|7 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- 2 fa 2|7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1 - 1 - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 5]
- W f W / 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 1 - W 21196352-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
- - 1 - W 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- W W W W 2119635-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
- 1 1 W W 180351 7-2 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
- 1 1 W W 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
- 8 8 | 8|8 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
- 2 fa 2|7 [-2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 3]
- i f 2|7 2163083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
- 1 1 W W 690455-7 STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 2l
- 2 fa 2|7 [-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29
- 1 1 W W [752371-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
- 2 fa 2|7 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION fa
-] 1803292-4 DRAG >0
- f f 2|7 1901259-4 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP (e}
- 4 41414 [-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [/
- 1 1 1 W 679860-7 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I ]
o R R e - - 10
- 1 1 W W 690619-5 PLATE, RETAINING 9
W i f 1 W 1803131-2 ANVIL, SPLICE TYPE 3
o R R e - - o
- 1 1 W W 679858-7 BLADE, SHEAR 5
o R R e - - 4
W 2 f W W 679864-7 PLATE, TOOLING 3
R R e - - f
W 2 4 W W 0679857-7 WIRE CRIMPER "F" W
-77-72-71/-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o)
T T R T o TOCTZ0T3 — TE Conmectint
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: ;lﬁtihj erent :):) /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD 90CT2013 [namE
mm I LLBIN Ocean End Feed
@ i E\EE %E PROD7UCT SPEC App ‘ \7C Q*‘O’”
i 3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
XNZ\[ES +- Y B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2150102 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

14615008 - b [YPE
MECHANLTCAL

RAM SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

_\
L~
L 0
0 0 1% <
| () () i -// ‘8 {%)
. 0 0 )
: , S0CT2073 — TE Comectivrt
r K. STAKEM y
\\ 1 \\ ) \\LW CHK 90CT2013 :):) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
g W L DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: AP<\S/D' BAILEY 30CT2013 [vave
= ~ ATLANTIC VERSION -
40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ?Etg i PROD7UCTSPEC App\ lcotor
ECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @JE:}%E v -
MECHANICAL ‘ ‘ ‘ 4 PLC +- ) ) SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
e S AR FEED (Paciftic version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T e A 1| 00770 [©=2150102
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET D OF4 REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 P
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST R EV ‘S ‘OP@S
@ i PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150102-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150102-? FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150102-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7ZE TYPE
WIRE | 120 [3.05 mm] F
INSUL | - -
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: SPLICE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH c:iﬂg* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
165-.205 IN [4.19-5.21 mm] )
114-2088
T =
SPECIFICATION -1 313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 264
- -] 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINALS APPLIED /a\ -1 - 2844940 -3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ ] 1-18008-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 19¢7
60932-2 609324 627761 -1 414 27079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 180
- REFREF 994970-72 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-0 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
- -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-0 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K EF 141
-0 1803518-7 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT c CRIMP HEIGHT AN\ - ] ] 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
SI/E P mm [ INCH] 1| REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 455888-17 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
14 AWG 1.944/-0.05 [.076+/-.002] 5.5 - 1 ] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
16 AWG 1 73+/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 7.8 -1 207 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
18 AWG 1.57+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002]1 9 7 -0 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- 272 2168078~ 1 SCREW. DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
(1] -0 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
L - - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS *WARNING -1 2172 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
A\ ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -1 202 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX. TORQUE (M4) 53
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -1 - 2063961 -9 FEED FINGER 51
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE THAN THE VALUL SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGL TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, ~ % 21?222291 EEE@ EZ& HEREAEE!é Lol jg
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T T R R TR T B I
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. : , Ro
Zﬁl - 1818 1-18028-2 WASHER  FLAT, REG M4 33
TERMINAL LUBRICANT 15 RECOMMENDED. 12172 [-2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 25 3
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -1 272 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -1 690455-7 STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 27
- 272 1-2168083-5 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 30 25
-0 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
-1 2072 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
-] 18032924 DRAG 20
- 272 1901259-4 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
N - | T 679860 -2 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
- -] - - - 10
-0 690619-5 PLATE, RETAINING 9
N ] 1803131-2 ANVIL SPLICE TYPE 8
- -] - - - 6
N - | T 679858 -2 BLADE, SHEAR 5
- -] - - - 4
(. 679864 -7 PLATE, TOOLING 3
- -] - - - ?
N ] 6798572 WIRE CRIMPER "F' W
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION e
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER ING ORGANTZATION" | DWN 90CT2013 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K STAKEM : TE COHHC(JHVWY
CHK 90CT2013 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G‘ BAI{’EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 90CT2013 |namE
SACTIFIC VERSION -
Ve 1 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=4 = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES e -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150102 _
Customer Accessible Production Drowing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Toc D1sT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — — — L
SEE SHEET 1
TETN T TR WA,
m, ,,,“,L,,,,,,,‘IL,,,,,,,‘n,,,,,,,,JL,,,,,, ‘f\' I _
Ay
P ———————————————

35.58+£0.05

: MECHANTCAL

RAM SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

T T R e [ S0CTZ0T3 ST ey
\\ o BAILEY 90CT2013 o Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSIONS: OTIQLERANCES UNLESS — [oots SOCT 2073 [Rame
mm 1_ELBIN Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 Applicator
2 PLC -

of 4 | pLC
M LHANICAL MELHARTCAL AEETEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @i i

POST FEED PRE FEED N ,
: A 100779 (C=2150102

Customer Accessible Production Drawing SAE P Ty 1R
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

S

S

APPLICATION SPEC

L




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
7-2150102-7



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=7-2150102-7

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37
	new_view_54


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44
	new_view_55



